

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 6010/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 473/2012

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in CRLMP No. 6010 of 2017 (Application for bail), which is hereby dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)

(S.S.R.Krishna)

AR-cum-PS Assistant Registrar